



## **Chamber Membership 2024**

The Rockford Chamber of Commerce would like to invite you to partner with us by joining the chamber. We strive to keep our community working together to enhance our area and actively give back where we live, work and play – the place we call home.

Our volunteer Board of Directors does our best to serve and support our business community. We welcome you to be a part of making decisions and getting involved. Reach out to us for more information.

Our Mission is to bring together businesses, government and civic interests to enhance the economic and social environment of the Rockford, Ohio area. The Rockford Chamber supports many local events. Our Main Street Committee actively plans 2 seasonal events. These events help raise funds that are reinvested in community, scholarships and other local programs.

We graciously ask that you join us with your membership for 2024.

## Membership fees:

Businesses in Mercer County / Parkway School District: \$75 – after December 15th \$100

Businesses outside of Mercer County / Parkway School District: \$100 – after December 15th \$125

Payments after the deadline will not be updated on the website or in the directory.

Community members: \$30

Fees can be paid by check to Rockford Chamber, PO Box 175, Rockford OH 45882 or electronically we kindly request you send an email to Amanda Peel – Treasurer at chamber@rockfordalive.org requesting an online invoice.

Please fill out the membership information form and send a copy with your payment.

Thank you for investing in our community. We look forward to serving you!

Rockford Chamber Board of Directors





## **MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION**

<u>Please</u> return a copy with payment so the website and business directory has correct information.

Business Name:		
Business Type or Description:		
Contact Person:		
Mailing Address:		
City:	_ State:	Zip:
Telephone:	Email address:	
Website:		
Facebook Page:		
Voar Established:	Voare in Rusinoss:	